# KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

P. O. BOX 18 BOWLING GREEN STATION NEW YORK, N. Y. 10004

#### March 1, 1977

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. P. O. Box 707 Lexington Road Winchester, Kentucky 40391

Gentlemen:

This letter is confirmation of our understanding reached upon a recent review of Emergency Service between our companies.

Subsection 2.1 of Service Schedule B of the Interconnection Agreement between our companies, dated May 14, 1963 (1963 Agreement), is hereby modified by the deletion therefrom of the energy amount 25,000 kilowatts wherever it appears therein and the substitution therefor of the energy amount 50,000 kilowatts.

Subsection 3.1 of Service Schedule B of the Interconnection Agreement between our companies, dated May 14, 1963 (1963 Agreement), is modified by the insertion, at the end of the first sentence thereof, of the following:

"; but in no event shall such payment be at a rate less than three (\$0.03) cents per kilowatt-hour for such energy so delivered"

This modification shall be effective on and after March 15, 1977 and until the earlier of either the expiration of the term of the 1963 Agreement, or until further amended or modified under the terms of the 1963 Agreement.

If the foregoing correctly states our understanding, please so indicate by signing and returning the enclosed copy of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Dated March 1, 1977

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

By 6-221

Vice President

AGREED TO AND CONCURRED IN EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.

By

President and General Manager

### CERTIFICATE OF CONCURRENCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC., assents to, and concurs in, the filing made by Kentucky Power Company, regarding a modification number one to an interconnection contract dated May 14, 1963, among the undersigned, and Kentucky Power Company.

## EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.

By

Ronald L. Rainson, President and General Manager

#### Dated: March 1, 1977